over the last 3 trading days prior to the pricing of the issue (i.e. July 6, July 7 and July 10, 2023), i.e. €1.71).

Prior to the launch of the Global Offering, Beyond Batten Disease Foundation, a long-standing partner of the
Company and four financial investors, have undertaken to subscribe to the Reserved Offer for a total amount of 2.2
million euros, representing together approximately 71.2% of the total amount of the Global Offering. Applications
from these investors have been 100% allocated to the Reserved Offer, including Iris and Gestys, who will each
receive a guarantee fee equal to 5% of the amount of their commitment, plus 2% of the amount of their investment,
taking into account the investor's actual subscription (i.e. a total fee of 28,000 euros and 21,000 euros respectively).

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CANADA,
JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA.

3/6

To the Company’s knowledge, the breakdown in share ownership before and after the Global Offering is as follows:

Pre-Fundraising
(on a non-diluted basis)

Post-Fundraising
(on a non-diluted basis)

  Nb of shares % of capital Nb of shares % of capital
Franck Mouthon   317,776  5.9%   317,776  4.1%
Mathieu Charvériat   317,776  5.9%   317,776  4.1%
Total Founders   635,552  11.9%   635,552  8.2%
Richard Platford   96,884  1.8%   96,884  1.2%
Supernova Invest   393,078  7.4%   393,078  5.1%
Auriga Partners   577,762  10.8%   577,762  7.4%
Kreaxi   124,738  2.3%   124,738  1.6%
Total historical financial investors   1,192,462  22.3%   1,192,462  15.4%
Beyond Batten Disease Foundation   -   0.0%   898,437  11.6%
Free float   3,518,199  65.8%   5,032,273  64.9%
Total   5,346,213  100.0%   7,758,724  100.0%

The Global Offering is not subject to a prospectus requiring an approval from the French Financial Market Authority
(Autorité des Marchés Financiers) (the "AMF").

Admission of new shares

Settlement-delivery of the new shares and their admission to trading on the Euronext Growth® Paris multilateral
trading facility are expected to take place on July 14, 2023. The new shares will be of the same class and fungible
with the existing shares, will carry all the rights attached to the shares, and will be admitted to trading on the
Euronext Growth® Paris multilateral trading facility under the same ISIN code FR0013286259.